Securities and Exchange Commission v. Nadel et al Doc. 1155 Att. 18

Exhibit 17

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/florida/flmdce/8:2009cv00087/222528/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/florida/flmdce/8:2009cv00087/222528/1155/18.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

Burton W. Wiand

Wiand Guerra King P.L.

5505 West Gray Street
Tampa, FL 33609

Telephone: 813-347-5100
Facsimile: 813-347-5198

Federal Tax ID # 27-0937962

December 09, 2014

Attention: Burton W. Wiand Client: 025305
Wiand Guerra King, P.L Matter: 000871
5505 W. Gray Street Invoice #: 7802
Tampa, FL 33609
Page: 1
RE: Scoop Legal Team - Appeal of R. Schneiderman, et al.,
For Professional Services Rendered Through October 31, 2014
SERVICES
Date Person Description of Services Hours Rate Amount
7/1/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
revised Receiver's motion for permission to
appeal (.2).
7/2/12014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and revise 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
Receiver's motion to permssion to appeal (.2).
7/2/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Revise motion for 1.5 $247.50 $371.25
permission to appeal regarding arbitration and
vacatur of arbitration award (1.5).
7/10/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and revise 0.4 $315.00 $126.00
motion for permission to prosecute appeal (.4).
7/10/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Identify and send 0.3 $247.50 $74.25
documents to M. Barlow regarding appeal (.3).
7/11/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Communications 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
with B. Levenson regarding Receiver's proposed
motion regarding appeal of arbitration orders in
Schneiderman clawback case (.1);
SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): reviewed 11th
Circuit order regarding extension (.1).
7/14/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and 0.2 $315.00 $63.00

finalize motion for permission to prosecute
appeal (.2).



December 09, 2014

Client: 025305
Matter: 000871
Invoice #: 7802
Page: 2
SERVICES
Date Person Description of Services Hours Rate Amount
7/16/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Receipt and 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
review of USDC's order granting Receiver's
motion for permission to prosecute appeal (.1);
SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): considered next
steps regarding same (.1).
8/20/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Reviewed 0.1 $315.00 $31.50
decision in Wells Fargo case regarding
unenforceability of scheme offering documents
(.1).
8/28/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Receipt and initial 0.3 $315.00 $94.50
review of Appellee's Brief (.3).
8/29/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Analysis of 04 $315.00 $126.00
Appellee's Brief (.4).
9/4/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Receipt and initial 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
review of Schneiderman's Supplemental
Appendix (.2).
9/5/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review proposed 0.1 $315.00 $31.50
motion to extend time to file reply brief (.1).
9/5/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN: Draft motion for extension of 0.5 $247.50 $123.75
time to file appellate reply brief (.5).
9/8/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and 0.2 $315.00 $63.00
finalize unopposed motion to extend time to file
reply brief (.2).
9/8/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 2.4 $247.50 $594.00
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (2.0);
SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): revise and finalize
motion for extension of time to file reply brief (.4).
9/9/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 1.5 $247.50 $371.25
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (1.5).
9/10/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 3 $247.50 $742.50
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (3.0).
9/11/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Reviewed order 0.1 $315.00 $31.50
on motion to extend time (.1).
9/12/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 4 $247.50 $990.00
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (4.0).
9/15/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 2 $247.50 $495.00
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (2.0).
9/17/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 6 $247.50 $1,485.00
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (6.0).
9/19/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 5.5 $247.50 $1,361.25
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (5.5).
9/29/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 1.5 $247.50 $371.25

reply brief on arbitration issue. (1.5).



December 09, 2014

Client: 025305
Matter: 000871
Invoice #: 7802
Page: 3
SERVICES
Date Person Description of Services Hours Rate Amount
9/30/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 2 $247.50 $495.00
reply brief on arbitration issue (2.0).
10/7/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 2 $247.50 $495.00
reply brief regarding arbitration and motion to
vacate (2.0).
10/8/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEALY): Draft appellate 8.3 $247.50 $2,054.25
reply brief regarding arbitration and motion to
vacate (8.3).
10/9/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 8 $247.50 $1,980.00
reply brief regarding arbitration and motion to
vacate (8.0).
10/10/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft appellate 5.5 $247.50 $1,361.25
reply brief regarding arbitration and motion to
vacate (5.5).
10/13/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Complete first 5 $247.50 $1,237.50
draft of appellate reply brief (5.0).
10/13/2014 ML SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and revise 2 $270.00 $540.00
appellate reply brief (2.0).
10/14/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and revise 2 $315.00 $630.00
reply brief (2.0).
10/14/2014 ML SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Revised reply brief 0.9 $270.00 $243.00
(.9).
10/15/2014 GM SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Review and 5.5 $315.00 $1,732.50
finalize reply brief (5.5).
10/15/2014 JJP SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Revise appellate 6.5 $247.50 $1,608.75
reply brief regarding arbitration issue (6.5).
10/15/2014 ML SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Revised appellate 1 $270.00 $270.00
brief (1.0).
10/15/2014 MG SCHNEIDERMAN (APPEAL): Draft the Table of 1.2 $140.00 $168.00
Authorities for the Receiver's Initial Brief (1.2).
Total Professional Services 80.9 $20,676.75
PERSON RECAP
Person Level Hours Rate Amount
ML Michael Lamont PARTNER 3.9 $270.00 $1,053.00
GM Gianluca Morello PARTNER 10.3 $315.00 $3,244.50
JJP Jared J. Perez PARTNER 65.5 $247.50 $16,211.25
MG Mary Gura PARALEGAL 1.2 $140.00 $168.00



December 09, 2014

Client: 025305
Matter: 000871
Invoice #: 7802
Page: 4
PERSON RECAP

Person Level Hours Rate Amount
$20,676.75

Total Services $20,676.75

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $20,676.75
PAY THIS AMOUNT $20,676.75

Payment is Due Upon Receipt of This Invoice
Thank you.



